
UNITED STATES GENERAL ACC0UNTlNG OFFICE 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20546 

OFFICE of GENLRIL COUN8CL 

B-3368 

June 16, 1986 

Interim List of Persons or Firms Currently Debarred for Violations 
of Various Public Contracts Acts Incorporating 

Labor Standards Provisions 
(A Consolidated List of all current debarments 

is published quarterly) 

To FIeads of Departments, Independent Establishments and Other 
Agencies of the IJnited States, and the District of Columbia 

The following changes have been made in the Consolidated List 
of April 1, 1956, to bring it up-to-date: 

ADDITIONS 

Contractor, Firm Debarment 
or Individual Date Code 

Alamo Fence Company May 1, 1986 3 
Alamo Fence Installers 
Lebanon, New Jersey 

Yaluski, Gary F., Owner 

All Seasons Plumbing 
Kokomo, Indiana 

RayI I Jeffrey W. 
Pres. -Owner 

May 1, 1986 

Allen, Roger 
d.b.a. Ponderosa Thinning 
Manson, Washington 

Allied Electric, Inc. 
Lynnwood, Washington 

Wilmart, Thomas M. 
Pres.-Owner 

May 1, 1986 

Yay 1, 1986 

Amston Electric Construction Co. June 2, 1986 
Amston, Connecticut 

Michaud, Omer, Owner 

3,5,8 

2 

8,27 

5,8,9 

035-l --ha 



Contractor, Firm 
or Individual 

Apocalypse, Inc. 
Fresno, California 

Atlas Building Maintenance 
Services, Inc. 
Houston, Texas 

Avella Lumber and Supply 
Company, Inc., a.k.a. 
Jo-Adam Construction Co., Inc. 
Avella, Pennsylvania 

Wasik, David C., Pres.-Owner 

R.F.C. Corporation 
Sherman, Texas 

Rrockelman, Andrew A. 
Pres. -Owner 

Saca, Gabriel 
Concho, Arizona 

Sallard, ,James S. 
nallard, Precious 8. 

Debarment 
Date 

June 16, 1986 

June 16, 1986 

,June 16, 1986 

June 2, 1986 

May 1, 1936 

Yay 1, 1986 

d.b.a. Ballard's Reavenly Pastries 
Lawton, Oklahoma 

Baraquio, Claudio 
Calio, Henry 
d.b.a. Able Yard Service 
Yonolulu, Hawaii 

Sridge Creek Painting 
Cypress, California 

Backus, James (Jim), Owner 

Capitol City Painting Corp. 
Albany, New York 

Gilbert, Anita R., Vice-Pres. 
Gilbert, Leo W., Pres. 

Coastal Steel Erectors, Inc. 
Jacksonville, Florida 

Riggs I Robert David, Pres., 
Vice-Pres. and Treas. 

Compac Systems, Inc. 
Honolulu, Yawaii 

Yay 1, 1986 

May 15, 1986 

May 15, 1986 

April 15, 1986 

June 16, 1986 

-2- 

B-3368 

Code 

2 

2 

5,20 

3 

2 

3 

33,a 

6 

2 



Contractor, Firm Debarment 
or Individual Date 

D & S Concrete Construction June 16, 1986 
Burleson, Texas 

Daniel, Guy J., Owner 

Del Transport, Inc. 
Providence, Rhode Island 
Gale Transportation Co. 
Revere, Massachusetts 
Charlestown, Yassachusetts 

Gale, Richard 

&June 16, 1986 

DOD Contract Services, Inc. May 1, 1986 
Detroit, Michigan 
Youston, Texas 

~1 Greco Painting General 
Contractors, Inc. 
New York, New York 

Boutsikakis, Paul, pres. 

April 15, 1986 

Fire-Masters, Inc. 
Columbus, Georgia 

Yunsinger, Danny, Pres. 

June 2, 1986 

Frank, Kim, Painting and 
Wall Covering 
Monterey, California 

Prank, Kim, Owner 

May 15, 1986 

Frederick Roofing Co., Inc. May 15, 1986 
Louisville, Kentucky 

Frederick, Joe H., Jr., Pres. 

Frontier ?ainting and Drywall May 1, 1986 
Anchorage, Alaska 

Russell, Michael, Owner 

Fudge, Millard 
Fairbanks, Alaska 
worth Pole, Alaska 

June 16, 1986 

Grace Contractors, Inc. spril 15, 1986 
Detroit, Michigan 

Washington, James, Pres. 

B-3368 

Code 

3 

2 

-3- 



B-3368 

Contractor, Firm Debarment 
or Individual Date 

Greenwood, Brent, Painting April 15, 1986 
Ogden Weber, IJtah 

Greenwood, C. Srent, Owner 

Handicapped employment and 
Rehabilitation Training 
(H.R.A.R.T.) Corporation 
Rloomington, Utah 
Cody, Wyoming 
Salt Lake City, lJtah 

Harvey, Glen 
Kysar, Thomas 0. 
Webster, LaMar 

May 1, 1986 

Harrington, Mike, d.b.a. May 1, 1986 
Harrington's Mike, Reforestation 
Rio Linda, California 

Heard and Sons Electric, Inc. May 15, 1986 
Lawrenceville, Georgia 

Heard, Jerry I?., Pres. 

Hodge, Sill May 1, 1986 
Hodge, Cellaneese, d.b.a. 
Cellaneese Janitorial Services 
Kent, Ohio 

Yolmgren, Steve 
d.b.a. S & S Contractors 
Roseburg, Oregon 

May 1, 1986 

Hoover Ruilding Maintenance, Yay 1, 1986 
Inc. 
Falls Church, Virginia 

Burgess, Walden 

Humphrey, Norman, d.b.a. 
Humphrey Logging Company 
Eugene, Oregon 
&Junction City, Oregon 

Hunt, Gene, d.b.a. 
Hunt's Janitor Service 
Easton, Pennsylvania 

May 1, 1986 

June 16, 1986 

Code 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

-4- 



B-3368 

Contractor, Firm Debarment 
or Individual Date 

J. W. or D. R. Perkins Paint June 2, 1986 
Contractors 
Leesville, Louisiana 

Perkins, D. Ii. 
Perkins, J. W. 

Jones, C. R., d.b.a. 
Jones, C. R., Logging Co. 
Molalla, Oregon 

May 1, 1986 

Jones Janitor Service 
Camden, New Jersey 

Jones, James A., Jr. 

June 16, 1986 

Lambert, Raymond L., d.b.a. June 16, 1986 
True Line Service Comoany 
Olympia, Washington 

M & P Painting 
Long Beach, California 

Peppas, Melvin, Owner 

May 1, 1986 

Yagnum Corporation, Inc. ,June 16, 1956 
Boise, Idaho 

Sigmont, Dawn Marie, Sec. 
Sigmont, William C., Owner 

Makana Services, Inc., a.k.a. June 16, 1986 
Pyramid Enterprises, Inc. 
Kailua, Hawaii 

Love, James H. 

Master Security Service, Inc. June 16, 1986 
Las Vegas, Nevada 

Bennett, Curt 
Hoke, Donald, Jr. 

McCarty, Elwin W. 
Wichita, Kansas 

May 1, 1986 

Melton's Sales and Service, 
Inc. 
Bordentown, New Jersey 

Yelton, Floyd F. 
Melton, Floyd L. 
Melton, John F. 

June 16, 1986 

. 

Code 

3,5 

2 

3 

5,s 

2' 

2 

-5- 



Contractor, Firm Debarment 
or Individual Date 

Menuhov, Mikhail 
Cataldo, Idaho 
Williams, Oregon 
Woodburn, Oregon 

June 16, 1986 

Modern Service, Inc. 
Berwyn, Illinois 

Henderix, Robert A. 

May 1, 1986 

Morganti & Sons Excavating Co., April 15, 1986 
Inc. 
W illoughby, Ohio 

Morganti, Alan V., Vice-Pres. 
Morqanti, Albert ,J., Pres. 

Mowrey, Elevator Comoany, Inc. April 15, 1986 
Davie, Florida 

Mowrey, Timothy, Pres. 

National Rlectro-Coatings, 
Inc. 
Westlake, Ohio 

Hunter, Amy 9va 
Schneider, Robert W. 

<June 16, 1986 

New Haven Drywall, Inc. 
New Haven, Connecticut 

Dostie, Herman, Pres. 
Isabelle, Eugene, Vice-Pres. 

June 2, 1986 

Omnis, Inc. 
Monett, Missouri 

Miner, Jerry 4. 
Pres. -Owner 

June 2, 1986 

Prince, Aubrey O., d.b.a. 
Contract Cleaning Service 
Los Angeles, California 

Quality Huildinq Services, 
Inc. 
Inqlewood, California 
Jemison, Louis C., d.b.a. 
Quality Building Services 

Rebar Contractors, Inc. 
Phoenix, Arizona 

Johnson, Donald (Don), 
Vice-Pres. 
Johnson, Terri A., Pres. 

June 16, 1986 

June 16, 1956 

June 16, 1986 

B-3368 

Code 

2 

2 

5,14,20 

25 

2 

a,9 

5,15 

2 

2 

-6- 



B-3368 

Contractor, Firm 
or Individual 

Singleton, Wade 
Williams, Arizona 

Smith, Billie, d.b.a 
Roverta Trucking 
Southgate, California 

Smith, Phillip, d.b.a. 
General Service Company 
Indianapolis, Indiana 

Stevenson, Donald 
Stevenson, Leslie, d.b.a. 
Timberland Management Co. 
Battleground, Washington 
Ridgefield, Washington 

Stone, Wade A., d.b.a. 
Big Yorn Post & Pole 
Hyattville, Wyoming 

Suarez, Roberto 
Days Creek, Oregon 

'T' V. L. Enterprises, Inc. 
d1b.a. True Line Services 
Arlington, Texas 
Fort Worth, Texas 

Cromer, Carol 
Langas, Thomas H. 

Teater, ,Jack T. 
Kimberly, Idaho 

Tharpe and Tharpe, Inc. 
Craigsville, West Virginia 

Tharpe, Oscar, Sec. 

Thomas Electric, Inc. 
El Cajon, California 

Thomas, Glen S., Owner 

Turner Enterprises 
Ames, Iowa 

Turner, Clarence Allen 
Pres. -Owner 

Debarment 
Date 

June 16, 1986 

May 1, 1986 

May 1, 1986 

,June 16, 1986 

May 1, 1986 

May 1, 1986 

May 1, 1986 

Yay 1, 1986 

April 15, 1986 

May 15, 1986 

April 15, 1986 

Code 

2 

2 

2 

2 

8 

5,13 

-7- 



B-3368 

Contractor, Firm 
or Individual 

Van Oort Construction Co., 
Inc. 
Colfax, Iowa 

Van Oort, Connie, Owner-Pres. 

W. C. Services, Inc. 
Yonolulu, Sawaii 

Wagner, Qichard, d.b.a. 
Wagner Forestry 
Crescent City, California 
LOlO, Montana 

Wasson, Gary Y. 
Rapid City, South Dakota 

Wells, Kevin 
Concrete, Washington 

Wild West Clearing, Inc. 
Bend, 9regon 
Penn Valley, California 

Clinton, L. Powell 

DELETIONS 

A-l Building Contractors, Inc. 
Little Rock, Arkansas 

IJpton, M. L., Pres. 

Best Industries, Inc. 
Auburn, California 

Chrisman, Qich W., Vice-Pres. 
Valente, ,Tames, Pres. 

Ronner's Acoustical 
Contractors, Inc. 
Sadsden, Alabama 

Bonner, Roy S., Pres. 
Heaton, Brenda, Sec. 

J C W Contracting Co., Inc. 
Lanham, Naryland 

Caldwell, Qobert, Vice-Pres. 
Colton, Daniel, Pres. 

Jackson Paint Services, Inc. 
Canton, Mississippi 

Hall, Bobby J., Pres. 
Holmes, &Jimmy Dale, Vice-Pres. 

Debarment 
Date 

June 16, 1986 

June 16, 1986 

May 1, 1986 

May 1, 1986 

May 1, 1986 

June 16, 1986 

June 15, 1983 

May 2, 1983 

May 2, 1983 

May 2, 1983 

May 2, 1983 

Code 

5,20 

3. 

a,9 

5 

3 

6,16 

-8- 



Contractor, Firm 
or Individual 

LaGrange Painting 
Barberton, Ohio 

Randles, Charles W., 
Owner-Pres. 

Parvin Landscaping 
La Selva Beach, California 

Parvin, Russee, Owner 

Smith, Jerry, Inc. 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 

Glassman, Ralph, Treas. 
Mastrobuoni, John, Sec. 
Smith, Jerry, Pres. 

Workman Builders 
TJtica, Ohio 

Workman, Larry, Owner 

Yardmaster, Inc. 
eainesville, Ohio 

Colwell, Qick, Vice-Pres. 
Kluznik, Kurt, Pres. 

CORRECTION 

Debarment 
Date 

June 1, 1983 

June 1, 1983 

May 2, 1983 

May 2, 1983 

April 15, 1983 

*Paint Tek, Inc. March 17, 1986 
Hurricane, West Virginia 

Armentrout, John, Pres.-Owner 

Henry R. Wray 
Associate General Counsel 

B-3368 

Code 

a,9 

20 

6,21 

5,8,10 

20 

5,14,17 

*Correction of error in spelling. Previous entry was mistakenly 
spelled "Paint Tex, Inc." 

- 9 - 




