UNITED STATES GENERAL ACCOUNTING OFFICE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20548

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

B-3368

SECHINGIAS

June 16, 1986

Interim List of Persons or Firms Currently Debarred for Violations of Various Public Contracts Acts Incorporating

Labor Standards Provisions

(A Consolidated List of all current debarments is published quarterly)

To Heads of Departments, Independent Establishments and Other Agencies of the United States, and the District of Columbia

The following changes have been made in the Consolidated List of April 1, 1986, to bring it up-to-date:

ADDITIONS

Contractor, Firm or Individual	Debarment Date	Code
Alamo Fence Company Alamo Fence Installers Lebanon, New Jersey Maluski, Gary F., Owner	May 1, 1986	3
All Seasons Plumbing Kokomo, Indiana Rayl, Jeffrey W. PresOwner	May 1, 1986	3,5,8
Allen, Roger d.b.a. Ponderosa Thinning Manson, Washington	May 1, 1986	2
Allied Electric, Inc. Lynnwood, Washington Wilmart, Thomas M. PresOwner	May 1, 1986	8,27
Amston Electric Construction Co. Amston, Connecticut Michaud, Omer, Owner	. June 2, 1986	5,8,9

Contractor, Firm or Individual	Debarment Date	Code
Apocalypse, Inc. Fresno, California	June 16, 1986	2
Atlas Building Maintenance Services, Inc. Houston, Texas	June 16, 1986	2
Avella Lumber and Supply Company, Inc., a.k.a. Jo-Adam Construction Co., Inc. Avella, Pennsylvania Wasik, David C., PresOwner	June 16, 1986	5,20
B.F.C. Corporation Sherman, Texas Brockelman, Andrew A. PresOwner	June 2, 1986	3
Baca, Gabriel Concho, Arizona	May 1, 1936	2
Ballard, James B. Ballard, Precious B. d.b.a. Ballard's Heavenly Pastri Lawton, Oklahoma	May 1, 1986 .es	2
Baraquio, Claudio Calio, Henry d.b.a. Able Yard Service Honolulu, Hawaii	May 1, 1986	2
Bridge Creek Painting Cypress, California Backus, James (Jim), Owner	May 15, 1986	3
Capitol City Painting Corp. Albany, New York Gilbert, Anita R., Vice-Pres. Gilbert, Leo W., Pres.	May 15, 1986	3,5,8
Coastal Steel Erectors, Inc. Jacksonville, Florida Riggs, Robert David, Pres., Vice-Pres. and Treas.	April 15, 1986	6
Compac Systems, Inc. Honolulu, Hawaii	June 16, 1986	2

Contractor, Firm or Individual	Debarment Date	Code
D & S Concrete Construction Burleson, Texas Daniel, Guy J., Owner	June 16, 1986	3
Del Transport, Inc. Providence, Rhode Island Gale Transportation Co. Revere, Massachusetts Charlestown, Massachusetts Gale, Richard	June 16, 1986	2
DOD Contract Services, Inc. Detroit, Michigan Houston, Texas	May 1, 1986	2
El Greco Painting General Contractors, Inc. New York, New York Boutsikakis, Paul, Pres.	April 15, 1986	3
Fire-Masters, Inc. Columbus, Georgia Hunsinger, Danny, Pres.	June 2, 1986	3
Frank, Kim, Painting and Wall Covering Monterey, California Frank, Kim, Owner	May 15, 1986	3
Frederick Roofing Co., Inc. Louisville, Kentucky Frederick, Joe H., Jr., Pres.	May 15, 1986	3
Frontier Painting and Drywall Anchorage, Alaska Russell, Michael, Owner	May 1, 1986	9
Fudge, Millard Fairbanks, Alaska North Pole, Alaska	June 16, 1986	2
Grace Contractors, Inc. Detroit, Michigan Washington, James, Pres.	April 15, 1986	3

Contractor, Firm or Individual	Debarment Date	Code
Greenwood, Brent, Painting Ogden Weber, Utah Greenwood, C. Brent, Owner	April 15, 1986	3
Handicapped Employment and Rehabilitation Training (H.E.A.R.T.) Corporation Bloomington, Utah Cody, Wyoming Salt Lake City, Utah Harvey, Glen Kysar, Thomas O. Webster, LaMar	May 1, 1986	2
Harrington, Mike, d.b.a. Harrington's Mike, Reforestation Rio Linda, California	May 1, 1986	2
Heard and Sons Electric, Inc. Lawrenceville, Georgia Heard, Jerry P., Pres.	May 15, 1986	3
Hodge, Bill Hodge, Cellaneese, d.b.a. Cellaneese Janitorial Services Kent, Ohio	May 1, 1986	2
Holmgren, Steve d.b.a. S & S Contractors Roseburg, Oregon	May 1, 1986	2
Hoover Building Maintenance, Inc. Falls Church, Virginia Burgess, Walden	May 1, 1986	2
Humphrey, Norman, d.b.a. Humphrey Logging Company Eugene, Oregon Junction City, Oregon	May 1, 1986	2
Hunt, Gene, d.b.a. Hunt's Janitor Service Easton, Pennsylvania	June 16, 1986	2

B-	3	3	6	8
----	---	---	---	---

Contractor, Firm or Individual	Debarment Date	Code
<pre>J. W. or D. R. Perkins Paint Contractors Leesville, Louisiana Perkins, D. R. Perkins, J. W.</pre>	June 2, 1986	3,5
Jones, C. R., d.b.a. Jones, C. R., Logging Co. Molalla, Oregon	May 1, 1986	2
Jones Janitor Service Camden, New Jersey Jones, James A., Jr.	June 16, 1986	2
Lambert, Raymond L., d.b.a. True Line Service Company Olympia, Washington	June 16, 1986	2
M & P Painting Long Beach, California Peppas, Melvin, Owner	May 1, 1986	3
Magnum Corporation, Inc. Boise, Idaho Sigmont, Dawn Marie, Sec. Sigmont, William C., Owner	June 16, 1936	5 , 8
Makana Services, Inc., a.k.a. Pyramid Enterprises, Inc. Kailua, Hawaii Love, James H.	June 16, 1986	2
Master Security Service, Inc. Las Vegas, Nevada Bennett, Curt Hoke, Donald, Jr.	June 16, 1986	2
McCarty, Elwin W. Wichita, Kansas	May 1, 1986	2
Melton's Sales and Service, Inc. Bordentown, New Jersey Melton, Floyd F. Melton, Floyd L. Melton, John F.	June 16, 1986	2

Contractor, Firm or Individual	Debarment Date	Code
Menuhov, Mikhail Cataldo, Idaho Williams, Oregon Woodburn, Oregon	June 16, 1986	2
Modern Service, Inc. Berwyn, Illinois Henderix, Robert A.	May 1, 1986	2
Morganti & Sons Excavating Co., Inc. Willoughby, Ohio Morganti, Alan V., Vice-Pres. Morganti, Albert J., Pres.	April 15, 1986	5,14,20
Mowrey, Elevator Company, Inc. Davie, Florida Mowrey, Timothy, Pres.	April 15, 1986	25
National Electro-Coatings, Inc. Westlake, Ohio Hunter, Amy Eva Schneider, Robert W.	June 16, 1986	2
New Haven Drywall, Inc. New Haven, Connecticut Dostie, Herman, Pres. Isabelle, Eugene, Vice-Pres.	June 2, 1986	8,9
Omnis, Inc. Monett, Missouri Miner, Jerry A. PresOwner	June 2, 1986	5,15
Prince, Aubrey O., d.b.a. Contract Cleaning Service Los Angeles, California	June 16, 1986	2
Quality Building Services, Inc. Inglewood, California Jemison, Louis C., d.b.a. Quality Building Services	June 16, 1986	2
Rebar Contractors, Inc. Phoenix, Arizona Johnson, Donald (Don), Vice-Pres. Johnson, Terri A., Pres.	June 16, 1986	3

Contractor, Firm or Individual	Debarment Date	<u>Code</u>
Singleton, Wade Williams, Arizona	June 16, 1986	2
Smith, Billie, d.b.a Roverta Trucking Southgate, California	May 1, 1986	2
Smith, Phillip, d.b.a. General Service Company Indianapolis, Indiana	May 1, 1986	2
Stevenson, Donald Stevenson, Leslie, d.b.a. Timberland Management Co. Battleground, Washington Ridgefield, Washington	June 16, 1986	2
Stone, Wade A., d.b.a. Big Horn Post & Pole Hyattville, Wyoming	May 1, 1986	2
Suarez, Roberto Days Creek, Oregon	May 1, 1986	2
T. H. L. Enterprises, Inc. d.b.a. True Line Services Arlington, Texas Fort Worth, Texas Cromer, Carol Langas, Thomas H.	May 1, 1986	2
Teater, Jack T. Kimberly, Idaho	May 1, 1986	2
Tharpe and Tharpe, Inc. Craigsville, West Virginia Tharpe, Oscar, Sec.	April 15, 1986	3
Thomas Electric, Inc. El Cajon, California Thomas, Glen S., Owner	May 15, 1986	8
Turner Enterprises Ames, Iowa Turner, Clarence Allen PresOwner	April 15, 1986	5,13

		B-3368
Contractor, Firm or Individual	Debarment Date	Code
Van Oort Construction Co., Inc. Colfax, Iowa Van Oort, Connie, Owner-Pres.	June 16, 1986	5,20
W. C. Services, Inc. Honolulu, Hawaii	June 16, 1986	2
Wagner, Richard, d.b.a. Wagner Forestry Crescent City, California Lolo, Montana	May 1, 1986	2
Wasson, Gary K. Rapid City, South Dakota	May 1, 1986	2
Wells, Kevin Concrete, Washington	May 1, 1986	2
Wild West Clearing, Inc. Bend, Oregon Penn Valley, California Clinton, L. Powell	June 16, 1986	2
DELETIONS		
A-1 Building Contractors, Inc. Little Rock, Arkansas Upton, M. L., Pres.	June 15, 1983	3
Best Industries, Inc. Auburn, California Chrisman, Rich W., Vice-Pres. Valente, James, Pres.	May 2, 1983	8,9
Bonner's Acoustical Contractors, Inc. Gadsden, Alabama Bonner, Roy S., Pres. Heaton, Brenda, Sec.	May 2, 1983	5
J & W Contracting Co., Inc. Lanham, Maryland Caldwell, Robert, Vice-Pres. Colton, Daniel, Pres.	May 2, 1983	3
Jackson Paint Services, Inc. Canton, Mississippi Hall, Bobby J., Pres. Holmes, Jimmy Dale, Vice-Pres.	-	6,16

Contractor, Firm or Individual	Debarment Date	Code
LaGrange Painting Barberton, Ohio Randles, Charles W., Owner-Pres.	June 1, 1983	8,9
Parvin Landscaping La Selva Beach, California Parvin, Russee, Owner	June 1, 1983	20
Smith, Jerry, Inc. Philadelphia, Pennsylvania Glassman, Ralph, Treas. Mastrobuoni, John, Sec. Smith, Jerry, Pres.	May 2, 1983	6,21
Workman Builders Utica, Ohio Workman, Larry, Owner	May 2, 1983	5,8,10
Yardmaster, Inc. Painesville, Ohio Colwell, Rick, Vice-Pres. Kluznik, Kurt, Pres.	April 15, 1983	20
CORRECTION		
*Paint Tek, Inc. Hurricane, West Virginia Armentrout, John, PresOwner	March 17, 1986	5,14,17

Henry R. Wray Associate General Counsel

^{*}Correction of error in spelling. Previous entry was mistakenly spelled "Paint Tex, Inc."